UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
GEOLOGY AND HYDROLOGY FOR
ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING IN
MARQUETTE COUNTY, MICHIGAN
U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
Water Resources Investigations 80-90

Figure 5.--Hydrologic cycle (values are annual mean).
11
Well-Numbering System
The well-numbering system for Michigan indicates the location of
wells within a rectangular subdivision of land with reference to the
Michigan base line and meridian. The first two segments of a well
number designate township and range, the third segment designates the
section and the fourth segment, a possible four-place alphabetic field
A through D, designates successively smaller subdivisions of the section.
Thus, a well designated as 48N 26E 16CCCB is located to the nearest 2.5
acres and within the shaded area in section 16 in figure 6.
For most wells, location is given only to the nearest 40-acre
tract--for example, 16CC. If two or more wells are located in the
same tract, a sequential number designation is added--for example, 26CC1,
26CC2, 260E3, etc.
12
Sequential
Township1Section1number
Section1
1, 1,
Range14 4 4 4oo
48N1 CCCB1
26E 16111
B A
1 6
B A
D
D
CCCB<
Figure 6.--Well-numbering system in Michigan.
13
INFILTRATION RATES
Infiltration rates range from very slow to very rapid (fig. 7).
The rate at which water infiltrates depends on the composition of the
surface materials. If materials are tight, infiltration is slow; if
materials are open, infiltration is rapid. Where infiltration is very
slow to slow, peak runoff is commonly high or, if the area is flat,
wetlands are common.
Infiltration rates determine the quantity of ground-water recharge
and are important in determining land use. Where rates are slow, recharge
to the underlying ground-water reservoir is low and may not be sufficient
to supply adequate water to wells. Areas of slow infiltration are, in
many places, too waterlogged for farming unless drained. Furthermore,
slow infiltration precludes use of septic tanks; thus, settlement of
the area is not likely unless sanitary sewers and sewage treatment
facilities are provided.
1/ Rates refer to inches per hour and generally can be correlated at:
Rate Inches/hour
Very rapid >10.0
Rapid 2.5 to 10.0
Moderate 0.8 toP2.5
Slow 0.2 toP0.8
Very slow <0.2
14
�
T
52
N ST.45'
T
51
N
46046'
50
T
49 ----,
N
T